## Notice Regarding "The 2011 off the coast of Tohoku Earthquake"

Mar. 14, 2011

Don Quijote Co., Ltd.

Securities Code No.: 7532

Shares Listed: Tokyo Stock Exchange

Address: 2-19-10 Aobadai, Meguro-ku, Tokyo

Representative: Junji Narusawa, President, Representative Director and COO Contact: Mitsuo Takahashi, Senior Managing Director and CFO and CCO

(Phone: +81-3-5725-7588)

URL: http://www.donki.com

## 1. Situation of Don Quijote group's stores

Neither one of our customers in Don Quijote group's stores nor our employees are injured because of damaged stores and fallen furniture and fixture in our stores in Tohoku and Kanto region.

However, as of 8:00am Mar. 14th, stores listed below are now suspending store's operation.

Some other stores shorten operation time. Please confirm detail in our Home Page.

We sincerely apologize to customers of affected region to cause inconvenience.

We prioritize to secure safety. Thank you very much for your understandings.

Company	Store name
Don Quijote Co., Ltd.	Sendai minami store
	Bansui dori store
	Rokuchonome store
	Chiba new-town store
Nagasakiya Co., LTD.	Hachinohe store
	Sendai-dainohara store
	Katsuta store
Doit Co., Ltd.	Sendai wakabayashi store

Please confirm the situation of each store's operation in our Home Page. http://www.donki.com/

## 2. Future prospects

Situation of damage is still partly unclear.

We disclose information as soon as possible if the impact to our results in this fiscal year is detected.

Don Quijote group promises to make utmost effort to serve our customers.